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Overall Winner: Drew Stewart/David White [Ford Escort MkII]
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Newry and District Motor Club  09 Jun 12Modern Tyres Mourne Rally

Final Overall Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Driver Town/Co-driver Town Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 1 Drew Stewart/David White Antrim/Antrim Ford Escort MkII 7 49m 18s

2 9 Andrew Mullen/Elaine Doherty Ballisodare/Ballisodare Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 49m 30s +0m 12s

3 4 David Armstrong/Paul Mulholland Banbridge/Newry Ford Escort MkII 9B 49m 37s +0m 19s +0m 07s

4 6 Alastair Cochrane/Ronnie Craig Bushmills/Ballycastle Ford Escort MkII 7 50m 00s +0m 42s +0m 23s

5 2 Derek McGeehan/Damien Connolly Draperstown/Monaghan Mini WRC 9B 50m 06s +0m 48s +0m 06s

6 7 Fintan McGrady/Mark Hannah Belfast/Belfast Ford Escort MkII 7 50m 27s +1m 09s +0m 21s

7 11 Chris Simms/Chris Hazley Poyntapass/Poyntzpass Ford Escort MkII 6 50m 50s +1m 32s +0m 23s

8 3 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Cookstown/Gilford Subaru Impreza 2 51m 12s +1m 54s +0m 22s

9 22 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Lisburn/Ballymena Toyota Corolla 5 51m 17s +1m 59s +0m 05s

10 12 Steven Armstrong/Philip Armstrong Newtownhamilton/NewtownhamiltonFord Escort MkII 6 51m 33s +2m 15s +0m 16s

11 25 Stephen Smith/Paul Finlay Newtownards/Dromore, Co DownHonda Civic VTI 5 51m 34s +2m 16s +0m 01s

12 16 Gerard McFall/Connor O'Loan Bushmills/Martinstown Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 52m 45s +3m 27s +1m 11s

13 14 Jim Feenan/Barry McParland Mountmorris/NewtownhamiltonFord Escort WRC 9B 53m 15s +3m 57s +0m 30s

14 18 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Dromore, Tyrone/Pettigo Ford Escort MkII 6 55m 07s +5m 49s +1m 52s

15 26 Alyn Spiers/Averil Morton Markethill/Enniskillen Peugeot 106 GTi 5 55m 51s +6m 33s +0m 44s

16 19 Barry McGill/Derek Heena Carrick/Ardara Ford Escort MkII 6 56m 21s +7m 03s +0m 30s

17 24 Philip Hamilton/Derek Stride Armagh/Armagh Citroën C2 5 56m 31s +7m 13s +0m 10s

18 28 Calvin Beattie/Darragh Mullen Newry/Sligo Ford Fiesta 1 57m 15s +7m 57s +0m 44s

19 29 Michael Nutt/Sean Topping Castlerock/Banbridge Honda Civic 1 59m 06s +9m 48s +1m 51s

20 30 Ian Graham/Liam Regan Belfast/Belfast Ford Fiesta 1 59m 39s +10m 21s +0m 33s

15 Kyle Orr/Damian Garvey Dromore/Newry Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 DNF

23 Dermot O'Hagan/Pierce Doheny Omagh/Blackrock Vauxhall Corsa 5 DNF

17 John O'Donnell/Aidan Friel Letterkenny/Letterkenny Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 DNF

21 Gareth Feenan/Patrick McGrory Mountnorris/NewtownhamiltonFord Escort MkII 7 DNF

10 Damian Toner/Martin Toner Armagh/Armagh Talbot Sunbeam 6 DNF

5 Kieron Graffin/Neil Doherty Toomebridge/Bellaghy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9B DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Newry and District Motor Club Modern Tyres Mourne Rally  09 Jun 12

Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc Class 9B      All other eligible cars including Super 2000, R4 and R4T cars.  Includes Class 8 and Class 9A cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 28 Calvin Beattie/Darragh Mullen Ford Fiesta 57m 15s 1 4 David Armstrong/Paul Mulholland Ford Escort MkII 49m 37s

2 29 Michael Nutt/Sean Topping Honda Civic 59m 06s +1m 51s 2 2 Derek McGeehan/Damien Connolly Mini WRC 50m 06s +29s

3 30 Ian Graham/Liam Regan Ford Fiesta 59m 39s +2m 24s +33s 3 14 Jim Feenan/Barry McParland Ford Escort WRC 53m 15s +3m 38s +3m 09s

5 Kieron Graffin/Neil Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI DNF

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 9 Andrew Mullen/Elaine Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 49m 30s

2 3 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru Impreza 51m 12s +1m 42s

3 16 Gerard McFall/Connor O'Loan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 52m 45s +3m 15s +1m 33s

15 Kyle Orr/Damian Garvey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII DNF

17 John O'Donnell/Aidan Friel Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX DNF

Class 5      Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 22 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 51m 17s

2 25 Stephen Smith/Paul Finlay Honda Civic VTI 51m 34s +17s

3 26 Alyn Spiers/Averil Morton Peugeot 106 GTi 55m 51s +4m 34s +4m 17s

4 24 Philip Hamilton/Derek Stride Citroën C2 56m 31s +5m 14s +40s

23 Dermot O'Hagan/Pierce Doheny Vauxhall Corsa DNF

Class 6      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only.  Includes Class 4 cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 11 Chris Simms/Chris Hazley Ford Escort MkII 50m 50s

2 12 Steven Armstrong/Philip Armstrong Ford Escort MkII 51m 33s +43s

3 18 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Ford Escort MkII 55m 07s +4m 17s +3m 34s

4 19 Barry McGill/Derek Heena Ford Escort MkII 56m 21s +5m 31s +1m 14s

10 Damian Toner/Martin Toner Talbot Sunbeam DNF

Class 7      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 1 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort MkII 49m 18s

2 6 Alastair Cochrane/Ronnie Craig Ford Escort MkII 50m 00s +42s

3 7 Fintan McGrady/Mark Hannah Ford Escort MkII 50m 27s +1m 09s +27s

21 Gareth Feenan/Patrick McGrory Ford Escort MkII DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Camlough

SS2
Wee Guln

SS3
Big Guln

SS4
Camlough

SS5
Wee Guln

SS6
Big Guln

SS7
Camlough

SS8
Wee Guln

SS9
Big Guln

SS10
Guln Rev

SS11
Camlo Rev

SS12
Guln Rev

SS13
Camlo Rev

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 1 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort MkII 7 2:37 1:43 6:23 2:34 1:42 6:24 2:36 1:40 6:08 6:20 2:29 6:13 2:29 49:18

2 9 Andrew Mullen/Elaine Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 2:32 1:40 6:40 2:30 1:36 6:23 2:30 1:36 6:20 6:27 2:29 6:19 2:28 49:30

3 4 David Armstrong/Paul Mulholland Ford Escort MkII 9B 2:32 1:44 6:39 2:33 1:41 6:23 2:34 1:40 6:14 6:24 2:30 6:15 2:28 49:37

4 6 Alastair Cochrane/Ronnie Craig Ford Escort MkII 7 2:39 1:42 6:36 2:36 1:39 6:24 2:33 1:39 6:17 6:28 2:32 6:27 2:28 50:00

5 2 Derek McGeehan/Damien Connolly Mini WRC 9B 2:35 1:40 6:36 2:34 1:37 6:31 2:30 1:35 6:20 6:32 2:30 6:27 2:29 0:10 50:06

6 7 Fintan McGrady/Mark Hannah Ford Escort MkII 7 2:41 1:46 6:40 2:37 1:42 6:25 2:34 1:42 6:21 6:30 2:34 6:25 2:30 50:27

7 11 Chris Simms/Chris Hazley Ford Escort MkII 6 2:41 1:46 6:38 2:40 1:44 6:27 2:39 1:42 6:21 6:33 2:34 6:31 2:34 50:50

8 3 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru Impreza 2 2:39 1:42 7:10 2:35 1:38 6:29 2:36 1:37 6:25 6:38 2:36 6:31 2:36 51:12

9 22 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 5 2:43 1:46 6:44 2:40 1:54 6:29 2:39 1:44 6:21 6:37 2:37 6:27 2:36 51:17

10 12 Steven Armstrong/Philip Armstrong Ford Escort MkII 6 2:45 1:46 6:41 2:42 1:44 6:30 2:41 1:43 6:29 6:41 2:37 6:39 2:35 51:33

11 25 Stephen Smith/Paul Finlay Honda Civic VTI 5 2:44 1:45 6:39 2:40 1:45 6:33 2:38 1:44 6:27 6:36 2:45 6:39 2:39 51:34

12 16 Gerard McFall/Connor O'Loan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 2:51 1:44 7:03 2:41 1:45 6:51 2:39 1:41 6:37 6:50 2:39 6:43 2:41 52:45

13 14 Jim Feenan/Barry McParland Ford Escort WRC 9B 2:51 1:51 6:51 2:42 1:46 6:40 2:42 1:46 6:49 6:57 2:44 6:55 2:41 53:15

14 18 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Ford Escort MkII 6 2:56 1:52 7:39 2:48 1:48 7:03 2:43 1:45 6:54 6:54 2:37 6:50 2:38 0:40 55:07

15 26 Alyn Spiers/Averil Morton Peugeot 106 GTi 5 3:04 1:56 7:10 2:54 1:52 7:00 2:51 1:52 6:56 7:21 2:50 7:14 2:51 55:51

16 19 Barry McGill/Derek Heena Ford Escort MkII 6 3:02 1:57 7:25 2:52 1:50 7:02 2:53 1:52 6:58 7:33 2:58 7:13 2:46 56:21

17 24 Philip Hamilton/Derek Stride Citroën C2 5 3:05 1:58 7:18 2:54 1:51 7:12 2:55 1:52 7:07 7:22 2:52 7:15 2:50 56:31

18 28 Calvin Beattie/Darragh Mullen Ford Fiesta 1 3:03 1:56 7:23 2:57 1:52 7:08 2:54 1:50 7:08 7:43 2:59 7:28 2:54 57:15

19 29 Michael Nutt/Sean Topping Honda Civic 1 3:09 1:57 7:42 2:59 1:54 7:36 2:56 1:53 7:26 7:38 3:03 8:02 2:51 59:06

20 30 Ian Graham/Liam Regan Ford Fiesta 1 3:10 2:03 8:02 3:05 1:54 7:33 2:57 1:53 7:28 7:55 3:03 7:39 2:57 59:39

15 Kyle Orr/Damian Garvey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 2:40 1:47 6:46 2:38 1:45 6:35 2:35 1:39 6:30 6:40 2:38 DNF

23 Dermot O'Hagan/Pierce Doheny Vauxhall Corsa 5 2:45 1:45 6:47 2:38 1:43 6:36 2:36 1:41 6:29 6:41 DNF

17 John O'Donnell/Aidan Friel Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 2:41 1:41 6:43 2:38 1:39 6:47 2:38 1:45 6:32 6:44 DNF

21 Gareth Feenan/Patrick McGrory Ford Escort MkII 7 3:01 1:54 7:22 2:52 3:18 7:09 2:49 1:46 6:56 7:16 DNF

10 Damian Toner/Martin Toner Talbot Sunbeam 6 2:44 1:48 6:52 2:42 1:46 6:41 2:39 DNF

5 Kieron Graffin/Neil Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9B 2:38 1:41 6:41 2:39 1:44 6:48 DNF

27 Adrain Cannon/Patrick McCrudden Honda Civic 5 DNS
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Camlough

SS2
Wee Guln

SS3
Big Guln

SS4
Camlough

SS5
Wee Guln

SS6
Big Guln

SS7
Camlough

SS8
Wee Guln

SS9
Big Guln

SS10
Guln Rev

SS11
Camlo Rev

SS12
Guln Rev

SS13
Camlo Rev

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc

1 28 Calvin Beattie/Darragh Mullen Ford Fiesta 1 3:03 1:56 7:23 2:57 1:52 7:08 2:54 1:50 7:08 7:43 2:59 7:28 2:54 57:15

2 29 Michael Nutt/Sean Topping Honda Civic 1 3:09 1:57 7:42 2:59 1:54 7:36 2:56 1:53 7:26 7:38 3:03 8:02 2:51 59:06

3 30 Ian Graham/Liam Regan Ford Fiesta 1 3:10 2:03 8:02 3:05 1:54 7:33 2:57 1:53 7:28 7:55 3:03 7:39 2:57 59:39

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc

1 9 Andrew Mullen/Elaine Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 2:32 1:40 6:40 2:30 1:36 6:23 2:30 1:36 6:20 6:27 2:29 6:19 2:28 49:30

2 3 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru Impreza 2 2:39 1:42 7:10 2:35 1:38 6:29 2:36 1:37 6:25 6:38 2:36 6:31 2:36 51:12

3 16 Gerard McFall/Connor O'Loan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 2:51 1:44 7:03 2:41 1:45 6:51 2:39 1:41 6:37 6:50 2:39 6:43 2:41 52:45

15 Kyle Orr/Damian Garvey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 2:40 1:47 6:46 2:38 1:45 6:35 2:35 1:39 6:30 6:40 2:38 DNF

17 John O'Donnell/Aidan Friel Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 2:41 1:41 6:43 2:38 1:39 6:47 2:38 1:45 6:32 6:44 DNF

Class 5      Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 22 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 5 2:43 1:46 6:44 2:40 1:54 6:29 2:39 1:44 6:21 6:37 2:37 6:27 2:36 51:17

2 25 Stephen Smith/Paul Finlay Honda Civic VTI 5 2:44 1:45 6:39 2:40 1:45 6:33 2:38 1:44 6:27 6:36 2:45 6:39 2:39 51:34

3 26 Alyn Spiers/Averil Morton Peugeot 106 GTi 5 3:04 1:56 7:10 2:54 1:52 7:00 2:51 1:52 6:56 7:21 2:50 7:14 2:51 55:51

4 24 Philip Hamilton/Derek Stride Citroën C2 5 3:05 1:58 7:18 2:54 1:51 7:12 2:55 1:52 7:07 7:22 2:52 7:15 2:50 56:31

23 Dermot O'Hagan/Pierce Doheny Vauxhall Corsa 5 2:45 1:45 6:47 2:38 1:43 6:36 2:36 1:41 6:29 6:41 DNF

27 Adrain Cannon/Patrick McCrudden Honda Civic 5 DNS

Class 6      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only.  Includes Class 4 cars

1 11 Chris Simms/Chris Hazley Ford Escort MkII 6 2:41 1:46 6:38 2:40 1:44 6:27 2:39 1:42 6:21 6:33 2:34 6:31 2:34 50:50

2 12 Steven Armstrong/Philip Armstrong Ford Escort MkII 6 2:45 1:46 6:41 2:42 1:44 6:30 2:41 1:43 6:29 6:41 2:37 6:39 2:35 51:33

3 18 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Ford Escort MkII 6 2:56 1:52 7:39 2:48 1:48 7:03 2:43 1:45 6:54 6:54 2:37 6:50 2:38 0:40 55:07

4 19 Barry McGill/Derek Heena Ford Escort MkII 6 3:02 1:57 7:25 2:52 1:50 7:02 2:53 1:52 6:58 7:33 2:58 7:13 2:46 56:21

10 Damian Toner/Martin Toner Talbot Sunbeam 6 2:44 1:48 6:52 2:42 1:46 6:41 2:39 DNF

Class 7      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 1 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort MkII 7 2:37 1:43 6:23 2:34 1:42 6:24 2:36 1:40 6:08 6:20 2:29 6:13 2:29 49:18

2 6 Alastair Cochrane/Ronnie Craig Ford Escort MkII 7 2:39 1:42 6:36 2:36 1:39 6:24 2:33 1:39 6:17 6:28 2:32 6:27 2:28 50:00

3 7 Fintan McGrady/Mark Hannah Ford Escort MkII 7 2:41 1:46 6:40 2:37 1:42 6:25 2:34 1:42 6:21 6:30 2:34 6:25 2:30 50:27

21 Gareth Feenan/Patrick McGrory Ford Escort MkII 7 3:01 1:54 7:22 2:52 3:18 7:09 2:49 1:46 6:56 7:16 DNF

Class 9B      All other eligible cars including Super 2000, R4 and R4T cars.  Includes Class 8 and Class 9A cars

1 4 David Armstrong/Paul Mulholland Ford Escort MkII 9B 2:32 1:44 6:39 2:33 1:41 6:23 2:34 1:40 6:14 6:24 2:30 6:15 2:28 49:37

2 2 Derek McGeehan/Damien Connolly Mini WRC 9B 2:35 1:40 6:36 2:34 1:37 6:31 2:30 1:35 6:20 6:32 2:30 6:27 2:29 0:10 50:06

3 14 Jim Feenan/Barry McParland Ford Escort WRC 9B 2:51 1:51 6:51 2:42 1:46 6:40 2:42 1:46 6:49 6:57 2:44 6:55 2:41 53:15

5 Kieron Graffin/Neil Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9B 2:38 1:41 6:41 2:39 1:44 6:48 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Camlough

SS2
Wee Guln

SS3
Big Guln

SS4
Camlough

SS5
Wee Guln

SS6
Big Guln

SS7
Camlough

SS8
Wee Guln

SS9
Big Guln

SS10
Guln Rev

SS11
Camlo Rev

SS12
Guln Rev

SS13
Camlo Rev

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 1 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort MkII 4 7 1 3 7 3 7 6 1 1 1 1 4

2 9 Andrew Mullen/Elaine Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 1 7 1 1 1 1 2 4 3 1 3 1

3 4 David Armstrong/Paul Mulholland Ford Escort MkII 1 8 5 2 6 1 4 6 2 2 3 2 1

4 6 Alastair Cochrane/Ronnie Craig Ford Escort MkII 6 5 2 6 4 3 3 4 3 4 5 5 1

5 2 Derek McGeehan/Damien Connolly Mini WRC 3 1 2 3 2 10 1 1 4 6 3 5 4

6 7 Fintan McGrady/Mark Hannah Ford Escort MkII 9 12 7 7 7 5 4 10 6 5 6 4 6

7 11 Chris Simms/Chris Hazley Ford Escort MkII 9 12 4 12 10 6 12 10 6 7 6 8 7

8 3 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru Impreza 6 5 18 5 3 7 7 3 9 10 8 8 9

9 22 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 12 12 12 12 23 7 12 13 6 9 9 5 9

10 12 Steven Armstrong/Philip Armstrong Ford Escort MkII 15 12 9 16 10 9 16 12 11 12 9 10 8

11 25 Stephen Smith/Paul Finlay Honda Civic VTI 13 10 5 12 13 11 10 13 10 8 15 10 12

12 16 Gerard McFall/Connor O'Loan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 17 8 17 15 13 18 12 8 15 15 13 12 13

13 14 Jim Feenan/Barry McParland Ford Escort WRC 17 18 15 16 16 14 17 17 16 17 14 14 13

14 18 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Ford Escort MkII 19 19 24 19 18 21 18 15 17 16 9 13 11

15 26 Alyn Spiers/Averil Morton Peugeot 106 GTi 23 21 18 22 21 19 20 20 18 19 16 16 17

16 19 Barry McGill/Derek Heena Ford Escort MkII 21 23 23 20 19 20 21 20 20 21 18 15 15

17 24 Philip Hamilton/Derek Stride Citroën C2 24 25 20 22 20 24 23 20 21 20 17 17 16

18 28 Calvin Beattie/Darragh Mullen Ford Fiesta 22 21 22 24 21 22 22 19 22 23 19 18 19

19 29 Michael Nutt/Sean Topping Honda Civic 25 23 25 25 23 26 24 23 23 22 20 20 17

20 30 Ian Graham/Liam Regan Ford Fiesta 26 26 26 26 23 25 25 23 24 24 20 19 20

15 Kyle Orr/Damian Garvey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 8 16 13 8 13 12 6 4 13 11 12

23 Dermot O'Hagan/Pierce Doheny Vauxhall Corsa 15 10 14 8 9 13 7 8 11 12

17 John O'Donnell/Aidan Friel Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 3 11 8 4 16 10 15 14 14

21 Gareth Feenan/Patrick McGrory Ford Escort MkII 20 20 21 20 26 23 19 17 18 18

10 Damian Toner/Martin Toner Talbot Sunbeam 13 17 16 16 16 15 12

5 Kieron Graffin/Neil Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 5 3 9 11 10 17

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Camlough

SS2
Wee Guln

SS3
Big Guln

SS4
Camlough

SS5
Wee Guln

SS6
Big Guln

SS7
Camlough

SS8
Wee Guln

SS9
Big Guln

SS10
Guln Rev

SS11
Camlo Rev

SS12
Guln Rev

SS13
Camlo Rev

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 1 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort MkII 4 5 1 1 2 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 1

2 9 Andrew Mullen/Elaine Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2

3 4 David Armstrong/Paul Mulholland Ford Escort MkII 1 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3

4 6 Alastair Cochrane/Ronnie Craig Ford Escort MkII 6 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 4

5 2 Derek McGeehan/Damien Connolly Mini WRC 3 2 2 3 3 4 3 2 3 4 4 5 5

6 7 Fintan McGrady/Mark Hannah Ford Escort MkII 9 9 9 8 8 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

7 11 Chris Simms/Chris Hazley Ford Escort MkII 9 9 7 9 9 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7

8 3 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru Impreza 6 6 16 15 14 13 11 9 8 8 8 8 8

9 22 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 12 12 12 12 15 15 14 14 11 11 10 9 9

10 12 Steven Armstrong/Philip Armstrong Ford Escort MkII 15 15 11 13 12 9 11 12 13 13 12 11 10

11 25 Stephen Smith/Paul Finlay Honda Civic VTI 13 12 10 10 10 8 8 10 9 9 11 10 11

12 16 Gerard McFall/Connor O'Loan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 17 17 18 18 18 18 17 16 15 15 13 12 12

13 14 Jim Feenan/Barry McParland Ford Escort WRC 17 18 17 17 17 17 16 15 16 16 14 13 13

14 18 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Ford Escort MkII 19 19 24 20 20 20 19 17 17 17 15 14 14

15 26 Alyn Spiers/Averil Morton Peugeot 106 GTi 23 23 19 19 19 19 18 18 18 18 16 15 15

16 19 Barry McGill/Derek Heena Ford Escort MkII 21 21 23 22 21 21 20 19 19 19 17 16 16

17 24 Philip Hamilton/Derek Stride Citroën C2 24 24 21 20 21 22 21 21 21 20 18 17 17

18 28 Calvin Beattie/Darragh Mullen Ford Fiesta 22 21 22 23 23 23 21 20 20 21 19 18 18

19 29 Michael Nutt/Sean Topping Honda Civic 25 25 25 25 24 24 23 22 23 23 20 19 19

20 30 Ian Graham/Liam Regan Ford Fiesta 26 26 26 26 25 26 25 24 24 24 21 20 20

15 Kyle Orr/Damian Garvey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 8 9 12 11 11 11 9 8 9 10 9

23 Dermot O'Hagan/Pierce Doheny Vauxhall Corsa 15 14 14 14 12 14 13 11 11 12

17 John O'Donnell/Aidan Friel Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 8 7 7 6 10 10 12 14 14

21 Gareth Feenan/Patrick McGrory Ford Escort MkII 20 20 20 23 26 25 24 23 22 22

10 Damian Toner/Martin Toner Talbot Sunbeam 13 16 15 15 16 16 15

5 Kieron Graffin/Neil Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 5 4 6 6 7 11

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results
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No. Driver Penalty Reason Control
2 Derek McGeehan 00:10 1 minute late Regroup 4 In

18 Hugh McQuaid 00:40 4 minutes late Regroup 4 In
21 Gareth Feenan 00:10 1 minute late Service 1 Out

Number of starters 26
Number of finishers 20

Number of stages 13
Stage Mileage 46.30

Other information

Tie BreaksRoad Penalties

No ties

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net


